set in concrete. 
1,020 linear feet old bluestone curbstone, re-

dressed, rejointed and reset in con-
crete. 

Time for the completion of the work and the 
full performance of the contract is thirty (3o) 
working days. 

The amount of security required is Three 
Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($3,800). 

No. g. FOR REGULATING AND REPAV-
ING WITH IRON SLAG 'PAVEMENT ON A 
CONCRETE FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY 
OF FIFTY-FOURTH STREET, FROM THIRD 
AVENUE TO FOURTH AVENUE, TO- 
(;ETIIER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
'1'I-I ERK'1'O. 

Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as